
1 / 2

U-19 Championship
2024/25 18th round, Match #144

Thursday, 20.02.2025, 13:00, TC "Kolos", Kyiv region. -4°C.

«Kolos» Kovalivka

3 : 1

«Chornomorets» Odesa

72 Korobchenko Artem
17 Boiko Andrii
4 Shershen Vladyslav
3 Danyliuk Maksym
18 Komarenyts Artur
6 Andriushchenko Daniil (C)
10 Bezruchuk Oleksii
7 Denysenko Daniil
21 Kuzyk Roman
11 Sharai Denys
9 Tryhub Viktor

Substitutes
25 Kiblytskyi Serhii
1 Vorobiov Nikita
5 Pryimak Hlieb
12 Kokora M.
13 Sukhonos Dmytro
8 Dromov Artem
23 Haiduk Oleksandr
19 Potiienko Ivan
14 Kalinkin Maksym
77 Zakharkiv Zakharii
15 Merva Vadym
16 Kudelia Nazar

Coach
Havrysh Vitalii

1 Nabyt Maksym
70 Krainyk Artem
34 Sukhomlyn Nikita
27 Yarmola Stanislav
5 Markov Maksym
28 Vienik Stanislav (C)
88 Bakaliarov Artem
33 Pshenychniuk Oleksandr
8 Fatianov Danylo
7 Kaptenko Yehor
22 Makarenko Artem

Substitutes
31 Tarabanov Illia
13 Kozyr Sviatoslav
32 Lushchyk Serhii
16 Skaraiev Oleksii
39 Khodak Nikita
90 Chebonenko Daniil

Coach
Ushchapovskyi Andrii

Referee:
Chernytskyi Bohdan
Assistant 1:
Bodnarchuk Andrii
Assistant 2:
Valenko Anatolii
4th Official:
Roman Artem
Referee Observer:
Zadiran Serhii
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U-19 Championship, 2024/25, 18th round, Match #144
Thursday, 20.02.2025, 13:00, TC "Kolos", Kyiv region. -4°C.

«Kolos» Kovalivka 3 : 1 «Chornomorets» Odesa
9 Tryhub Viktor 37'

10 Bezruchuk Oleksii 40'

46' 70 Krainyk Artem
13 Kozyr Sviatoslav

46' 22 Makarenko Artem
32 Lushchyk Serhii

11 Sharai Denys
15 Merva Vadym 64'

66' 88 Bakaliarov Artem
16 Skaraiev Oleksii

75' 7 Kaptenko Yehor
90 Chebonenko Daniil

9 Tryhub Viktor
14 Kalinkin Maksym 76'

14 Kalinkin Maksym 77'

82' 27 Yarmola Stanislav
39 Khodak Nikita

10 Bezruchuk Oleksii
23 Haiduk Oleksandr 85'

7 Denysenko Daniil
19 Potiienko Ivan 85'

86' 5 Markov Maksym

19 Potiienko Ivan 90+3'

90+3' 32 Lushchyk Serhii

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


